
Whitman (6-16-1) -vs- La Verne (12-11-1)
3/29/2026 at La Verne, CA (Ben Hines Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Whitman 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 9 13 4
La Verne 4 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 9 12 1

Whitman 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonah Chang 2b 6 1 1 0 0 1 1
Christopher Nobrega cf 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
Nate Petz c 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Landon Runyan rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Halen Otte 1b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Nick Teng 3b/ss 3 1 2 1 2 0 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping dh 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
Jordan Montemayor ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Carson Davis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Malzewski 3b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Christian Rivera lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Nathan Wilson lf 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
Dylan Colvin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torin Ege p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Godinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Granado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Kreber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ivanoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 13 9 6 12 9

2B: Nick Teng (1)
3B: Nathan Wilson (1)
SH: Christopher Nobrega (1)
SB: Nick Teng (1)
HBP: Nate Petz (1)
E: Jonah Chang (2); Nick Teng (1); Isaiah Granado (1)

La Verne 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Levi Altimarano ss 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Aidan Salcedo 2b 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Zachary Janczyk 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
    Ryan Vosika ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Figueroa dh 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Daniel Summers dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Adan Garcia ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Whobrey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Perry c 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Daniel Moreno c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Isaac Barrales 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 4
    Jordan Mansfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hide Miyata 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zenen Pena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rj Libby 3b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Alek Bautista lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Roman Miranda rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Christian Takahashi rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Robbie Fintland cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Jake Ledford cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holden Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikey Rogozik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rudy O'Dell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Villanueva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Nunez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 12 8 4 6 13

2B: Zachary Janczyk (1); Nathan Perry (1)
3B: Isaac Barrales (1)
HR: Zachary Janczyk (1)
SH: Zachary Janczyk (1)
SB: Rj Libby (1)
HBP: Levi Altimarano (1); Aaron Whobrey (1); Alek Bautista (1)
E: Levi Altimarano (1)
DP: 2

Whitman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Colvin 3.1 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 19 20 3 7 75
Torin Ege 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 22
Owen Godinez 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 23
Isaiah Granado 2.0 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 37
Cole Kreber 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 11
Luke Ivanoff 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 15
Totals 12 9 7 4 6 2 0 3 0 41 49 10 11 183

La Verne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holden Jones 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 14
Mikey Rogozik 0.1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 17
Rudy O'Dell 3.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 3 45
Thomas Villanueva 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 29
Aiden Nunez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Aaron Whobrey 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 25
Jordan Mansfield 0.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 28



Zenen Pena 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 13 9 8 6 12 0 0 1 0 38 46 6 7 173
 
HBP: Dylan Colvin, Isaiah Granado, Luke Ivanoff, Holden Jones
PB: Nate Petz (1), Nathan Perry (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 118   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 1st WHI LA
Jonah Chang flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Christopher Nobrega singled up the middle (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Nate Petz hit by pitch (1-0 H); Christopher Nobrega advanced to second. 0 0
Landon Runyan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Halen Otte singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Nate Petz advanced to second; Christopher Nobrega
scored. 1 0
Nick Teng doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBS); Halen Otte advanced to third; Nate Petz scored. 2 0
Mikey Rogozik to p for Holden Jones. 2 0
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Jordan Montemayor struck out, reached first on a passed ball (2-2 KBFFBS); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping
advanced to second; Nick Teng advanced to third; Halen Otte out at home c unassisted. 2 0

La Verne - Bottom of 1st WHI LA
Levi Altimarano hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFH). 2 0
Zachary Janczyk doubled to right field (2-0 BB); Levi Altimarano advanced to third. 2 0
Isaiah Figueroa reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error, RBI (2-2 BKBK);
Zachary Janczyk advanced to third, scored on the error; Levi Altimarano scored. 2 2
Nathan Perry doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFBFFF); Isaiah Figueroa scored, unearned. 2 3
Isaac Barrales singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Nathan Perry scored. 2 4
Rj Libby lined out to ss (0-0). 2 4
Alek Bautista singled to right field (1-0 B); Isaac Barrales advanced to second. 2 4
Roman Miranda out at first 2b to p (1-2 SKB); Alek Bautista advanced to second; Isaac Barrales advanced
to third. 2 4
Robbie Fintland flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 2 4

Whitman - Top of 2nd WHI LA
Christian Rivera walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 4
Rudy O'Dell to p for Mikey Rogozik. 2 4
Jonah Chang reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); Christian Rivera advanced to second on the
error. 2 4
Christopher Nobrega grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jonah Chang advanced to second; Christian
Rivera advanced to third. 2 4
Nate Petz grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Jonah Chang advanced to third; Christian Rivera scored,
unearned. 3 4
Landon Runyan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 4

La Verne - Bottom of 2nd WHI LA
Levi Altimarano grounded out to p (3-2 KKBBB). 3 4
Zachary Janczyk grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 4
Isaiah Figueroa grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 4

Whitman - Top of 3rd WHI LA
Halen Otte struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 4
Nick Teng walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 4
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 4
Nick Teng stole second. 3 4
Jordan Montemayor struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 4

La Verne - Bottom of 3rd WHI LA
Nathan Perry grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 3 4
Isaac Barrales tripled to center field (2-2 BFKB). 3 4
Rj Libby singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Isaac Barrales scored. 3 5
Rj Libby stole second. 3 5
Alek Bautista grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKKF); Rj Libby advanced to third. 3 5



Roman Miranda grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Whitman - Top of 4th WHI LA
Christian Rivera struck out, out at first c unassisted (1-2 KBKS). 3 5
Jonah Chang singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 5
Christopher Nobrega singled through the right side (0-0); Jonah Chang advanced to second. 3 5
Nate Petz singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Christopher Nobrega advanced to third; Jonah Chang
scored. 4 5
Landon Runyan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Nate Petz out on the play. 4 5

La Verne - Bottom of 4th WHI LA
Robbie Fintland popped up to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 4 5
Levi Altimarano reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 KKBB). 4 5
Zachary Janczyk homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Levi Altimarano scored, unearned. 4 7
Torin Ege to p for Dylan Colvin. 4 7
Daniel Summers to dh for Isaiah Figueroa. 4 7
Daniel Summers walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 4 7
Nathan Perry struck out swinging (3-2 SBFFBFBS). 4 7
Daniel Summers advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 7
Isaac Barrales struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFS). 4 7

Whitman - Top of 5th WHI LA
Thomas Villanueva to p for Rudy O'Dell. 4 7
Halen Otte singled to left field (0-2 KFF). 4 7
Nick Teng grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 FKB); Halen Otte out on the play. 4 7
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping singled to second base (1-0 B). 4 7
Jordan Montemayor flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 7

La Verne - Bottom of 5th WHI LA
Owen Godinez to p for Torin Ege. 4 7
Rj Libby grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 4 7
Alek Bautista flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 4 7
Roman Miranda flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 7

Whitman - Top of 6th WHI LA
Christian Takahashi to rf for Roman Miranda. 4 7
Aiden Nunez to p for Thomas Villanueva. 4 7
Christian Rivera struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 4 7
Jonah Chang flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 7
Christopher Nobrega singled through the left side (1-2 FBF). 4 7
Nate Petz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 7

La Verne - Bottom of 6th WHI LA
Robbie Fintland walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Levi Altimarano walked (3-0 BBBB); Robbie Fintland advanced to second. 4 7
Isaiah Granado to p for Owen Godinez. 4 7
Zachary Janczyk reached first on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Levi Altimarano advanced to
second; Robbie Fintland advanced to third. 4 7
Daniel Summers struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 4 7
Nathan Perry struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 7
Isaac Barrales reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Zachary Janczyk out at second ss to 2b. 4 7

Whitman - Top of 7th WHI LA
Aaron Whobrey to p for Aiden Nunez. 4 7



Daniel Moreno to c for Nathan Perry. 4 7
Landon Runyan struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 4 7
Halen Otte grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 7
Nick Teng singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 7
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

La Verne - Bottom of 7th WHI LA
Rj Libby walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 7
Alek Bautista hit by pitch (1-0 H); Rj Libby advanced to second. 4 7
Alek Bautista advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rj Libby advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
Christian Takahashi reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BKFB); Alek
Bautista advanced to third; Rj Libby out at home 3b to c to 3b. 4 7
Robbie Fintland struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 7
Aidan Salcedo pinch hit for Levi Altimarano. 4 7
Aidan Salcedo singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Christian Takahashi scored; Alek Bautista scored. 4 9
Aidan Salcedo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
Zachary Janczyk flied out to lf (2-2 KBKBF). 4 9

Whitman - Top of 8th WHI LA
Aidan Salcedo to 2b. 4 9
Ryan Vosika to ss for Zachary Janczyk. 4 9
Jake Ledford to cf for Robbie Fintland. 4 9
Carson Davis pinch hit for Jordan Montemayor. 4 9
Carson Davis struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 9
Nathan Wilson pinch hit for Christian Rivera. 4 9
Nathan Wilson out at first 2b to p (2-2 SBFBFF). 4 9
Jonah Chang struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 9

La Verne - Bottom of 8th WHI LA
Nick Teng to ss. 4 9
Luke Malzewski to 3b for Carson Davis. 4 9
Nathan Wilson to lf. 4 9
Cole Kreber to p for Isaiah Granado. 4 9
Adan Garcia pinch hit for Daniel Summers. 4 9
Adan Garcia singled through the left side (0-0). 4 9
Daniel Moreno fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 9
Isaac Barrales popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 4 9
Rj Libby singled to center field (1-1 BF); Adan Garcia advanced to second. 4 9
Alek Bautista singled through the right side (0-1 K); Rj Libby advanced to second; Adan Garcia advanced to
third. 4 9
Christian Takahashi lined out to rf (0-0). 4 9

Whitman - Top of 9th WHI LA
Aaron Whobrey to 1b for Adan Garcia. 4 9
Jordan Mansfield to p for Isaac Barrales. 4 9
/  for Aaron Whobrey. 4 9
Christopher Nobrega struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 4 9
Nate Petz singled through the left side (2-2 KBBF). 4 9
Landon Runyan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 9
Halen Otte singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Nate Petz advanced to second. 4 9
Nick Teng walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Halen Otte advanced to second; Nate Petz advanced to third. 4 9
Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nick Teng advanced to second; Halen Otte advanced to
third; Nate Petz scored. 5 9
Hide Miyata to 1b for Jordan Mansfield. 5 9
Aaron Whobrey to p. 5 9
Luke Malzewski walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFFB); Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping advanced to second; Nick Teng
advanced to third; Halen Otte scored. 6 9
Nathan Wilson tripled to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Luke Malzewski scored; Sam Mieszkowski-Lapping
scored; Nick Teng scored. 9 9



Aaron Whobrey to 1b. 9 9
Zenen Pena to p for Hide Miyata. 9 9
Jonah Chang flied out to rf (0-0). 9 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

La Verne - Bottom of 9th WHI LA
Luke Ivanoff to p for Cole Kreber. 9 9
Jake Ledford struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 9 9
Aidan Salcedo singled to first base (0-0). 9 9
Ryan Vosika reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (0-0); Aidan
Salcedo out at second ss to 2b. 9 9
Aaron Whobrey hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 9 9
Daniel Moreno fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBSB). 9 9

Whitman - Top of 10th WHI LA

La Verne - Bottom of 10th WHI LA


